Sampson County Register of Deeds
(910)-592-8026

Staff Email Addresses

Anita H. Lane Register of Deeds anita.lane@sampsoncountync.gov

Patricia A. Woods  Vital Records Assistant patricia.woods@sampsoncountync.gov

Martina Copeland  Vital Records Deputy martina.copeland@sampsoncountync.gov
Amy Jordan Land Records Assistant amy.jordan@sampsoncountync.gov
Christy House Land Records Deputy christy.house@sampsoncountync.gov

Todd Daughtry Vitals/Land Deputy todd.daughtry@sampsoncountync.gov



